Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Senforce Technologies, Inc.	Name: Novell, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1800 South Novell Place, M/S H544			
Execution Date(s) October 15, 2007				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Provo			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Utah			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip:84606			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/926,314 11/926,371 11/926,436 11/926,454 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 4			
Name:Michael T. Sanderson, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00			
Internal Address: 1363-047 Div I.; -047 Div II;	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
1363-048 Div I; -048 Div II	Authorized to be charged by creat card			
Street Address: 247 North Broadway				
eroer deroop. <u></u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Lexington	8. Payment Information			
State:KY Zip:40507	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>(859) 252-0889</u>				
Fax Number: (859) 252-0779	b. Deposit Account Number <u>11-0978</u>			
Email Address: buzzsanderson@iplaw1.net	Authorized User Name Michael T. Sanderson			
9. Signature:				
Signature Date				
Michael T. Sanderson, Reg. No. 43,082	Total number of pages including cover 5			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SENFORCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1800 South Novell Place, Provo, UT 84606 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), represents and warrants they are the owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent and applications for Letters Patents listed hereinbelow and the inventions covered thereby (hereinafter PROPERTIES);

United States Patent Application:	Serial No. 10/377,265	
U.S. Patent Application Publication:	2004/0123150	
Filed:	February 28, 2003	
Title:	PROTECTION OF DATA ACCESSIBLE BY A	
	MOBILE DEVICE	
Docket No.:	1363-046	
Novell IDR No.:	1201	
United States Patent Application:	Serial No. 10/413,443	
U.S. Patent Application Publication:	2004/0123153	
Filed:	April 11, 2003	
Title:	ADMINISTRATION OF PROTECTION OF	
	DATA ACCESSIBLE BY A MOBILE DEVICE	
Docket No.:	1363-047	
Novell IDR No.:	1202	
United States Patent Application:	Serial No. 10/897,060	
U.S. Patent Application Publication:	2005/0055578	
Filed:	July 21, 2004	
Title:	ADMINISTRATION OF PROTECTION OF	
	DATA ACCESSIBLE BY A MOBILE DEVICE	
Docket No.:	1363-048	
Novell IDR No.:	1203	
United States Patent Application:	Serial No. 11/176,999	
U.S. Patent Application Publication:	2006/0094400	
Filed:	July 7, 2005	
Title:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FILTERING ACCESS POINTS PRESENTED TO A USER AND LOCKING ONTO AN ACCESS POINT	
Docket No.:	1363-049	

Novell IDR No.:

United States Patent Application: Serial No. 11/330,530 2006/0120526 U.S. Patent Application Publication: January 11, 2006 Filed: ACCESS CONTROL TO FILES BASED ON Title: SOURCE INFORMATION Docket No.: 1363-050 1205 Novell IDR No.: 7,058,181 United States Patent No.: Serial No. 09/922,429 United States Patent Application: August 2, 2001 Filed: June 6, 2006 Patented: WIRELESS BRIDGE FOR ROAMING IN Title: NETWORK ENVIRONMENT Docket No.: 1363-051 1200 Novell IDR No.:

1204

AND WHEREAS, NOVELL, INC., a corporation of the state of the Delaware having a place of business at 1800 South Novell Place, Provo, Utah 84606 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PROPERTIES and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States, and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said PROPERTIES, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees with the ASSIGNEE that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or

Page 2 of 3

desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries regarding the PROPERTIES, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE;

This Assignment is effective on the Date below.

SENFORCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.



STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>) COUNTY OF_____)

On this 15 day of 16 bet , 2007, before mc personally appeared Joseph A. LaSala, Jr., to me known to be the person(s) named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

San Lituttemon Notary Public SUSAN BETH WHITTEMORE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 31, 2009



Docket No. 1363 et al.

- -

Patent

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1

::

In re applica	tion of	
Serial Nos.:	11/926,314	
	11/926,371	
	11/926,436	
	11/926,454	
Filed:	October 29, 2007	

LETTER

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Attached please find a comprehensive Assignment for the "parent" applications of the abovereferenced divisional applications. Specifically, Ser. No. 10/413,443 is the parent of Ser. Nos. 11/926,314 and 11/926,371 and Ser. No. 10/897,060 is the parent of Ser. Nos. 11/926,436 and 11/926,454. The Assignment also extends to divisional applications such that Novell, Inc. is to be recognized as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in all identified matters.

Respectfully submitted,

KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC

Michael T. Sanderson Reg. No. 43,082

247 North Broadway Lexington, KY 40507 (859) 252-0889

Page 1 of 1

WARREN D. SCHICKLI Michael E. Hargis Andrew D. Dorisid Michael T. Sanderson

PATRICK M. TORRE, PM.D. BRETT G. CORBLY TREVOR T. GRAVES

OF COUNSEL

J. RALPH KING

KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC

247 NORTH BROADWAY LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507-1059 (859) 252-0889 TEL (859) 252-0779 FAX INFO@IPLAW1.NET

PATENT TRADEMARK COPYRIGHT RELATED CAUSES

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

November 9, 2007

TO:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Assignment Division

FROM: Michael T. Sanderson, Esq.

TO FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140

NUMBER OF PAGES: () (Including cover sheet)

If you encounter a problem with this transmission, please call 859-252-0889.

Re:	Serial Nos.:	11/926,314
		11/926,371
		11/926,436
		11/926,454

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the following Letter, Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignment is being sent via facsimile to 571/273-0140 to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 (

Date NW 4M br (9

The information contained in this facsimile communication is attorney-client privileged and/or confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, distribution or photocopying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, collect and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for your reasonable expenses.

RECORDED: 11/09/2007